STATE OF NEVADA COOPERATIVE CONTRACT

Nevada Contract Number:	99SWC-NV23-16816	
Master Agreement Number:	99SWC-NV23-16263	
Solicitation Number:	99SWC-S1820 (NASPO ValuePoint, Nevada)	
Title:	Security and Fire Protection	

Government Entity:	State of Nevada, Department of Administration, Purchasing Division		
Address:	515 E Musser St, Ste 300		
City, State, Zip Code:	Carson City, NV 89701		
Contact:	Nancy Feser		
Phone:	775-684-1075	Email:	nfeser@admin.nv.gov

Contractor:	Harris Mountain West, LLC		
Address:	1193 W 2200 S, Suite A		
City, State, Zip Code:	Salt Lake, City UT 84119		
Contact:	Mike Skinner		
Phone:	801-673-4630	Email:	mskinner@harriscompany.com

- 1. **SCOPE.** The purpose of this contract is to provide Security and Fire Protection Services as described in the Master Agreement referenced above.
- 2. **TERM.** This contract shall become effective as of the date of the last signature below and shall terminate upon the expiration or termination of the Master Agreement, as amended, unless this contract is terminated sooner in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

3. ATTACHMENTS

- 3.1. The following documents are incorporated in descending order of constructive precedence.
 - A. STATEWIDE CONTRACT TERMS
- 3.2. The following documents are incorporated by reference but not attached.
 - A. The Master Agreement listed above.
 - B. All other governmental laws, regulations, or actions applicable to the goods and/or services authorized by this contract.
- 4. AUTHORITY. Each person signing represents and warrants that he/she is duly authorized and has legal capacity to execute and deliver and bind the parties hereto. Each signatory represents and warrants to the other that the execution and delivery and the performance of each party's obligations hereunder have been duly authorized, and this is a valid and legal agreement binding on the parties and enforceable in accordance with its terms.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties sign and cause this contract to be executed. Notwithstanding verbal or other representations by the parties, the "Effective Date" of this Contract shall be the date provided within Section 2 above.

Government Entity: State of Nevada	Contractor: Harris Mountain West, LLC		
Signature:	Signature:		
Name: Gideon Davis	Name: Michael Michno		
Title: Administrator	Title: CEO		
Date: 6/27/23	Date: 6/26/23		